

Versus

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

Mr. Sagar Mane for the Petitioner.

● ● ● ● ● ● ● ●

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.

DATED : 7 JULY 2023

P.C. :-

Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 31 July 2023.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)