

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2186 OF 2023**

**Umesh Malgonda Patil**

**..... Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**Pournima Umesh Patil & Ors.**

**..... Respondents**

Mr. Balwant Salunkhe for the Petitioner.

Smt. G.P. Mulekar, APP for State.

**CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2023**

**P.C. :-**

Await service.

**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]**