

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.2186 OF 2023

Umesh Malgonda Patil

...Petitioner

Versus

Pournima Umesh Patil & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sagar A. Mane, for the Petitioner.

Mr. S. S. Ghag, APP, for the Respondent No.3-State.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 1st AUGUST 2025

PC:-

1. A learned Single Judge by order dated 7th July 2023 has issued notice to the Respondents.

2. The office note shows that the notice is not yet received as duly served or unserved.

3. Accordingly, issue fresh notice to the Respondents, returnable on 26th September 2025.

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2025.08.01
15:29:56
+0530

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL

4. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioner to serve the Respondents by private service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]