

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 2186 OF 2023

Umesh Malgonda PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Pournima Umesh Patil And OrsRESPONDENT

SAGAR A MANE for Petitioner

S. H. Yadav, APP for Respondent / state

Vaishnovi Shelke i/by Ramdas Shelke for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 19th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand
over to 27/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)